
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 510 [NW577E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 2 MARCH 2018


510. Mr K J Mileham (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:


(1) (a) What number of municipalities entered into public-private partnerships (i) in each of the past three financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what (i) are the names of each party involved, (ii) was the purpose of each partnership, (iii) was the value of each partnership and (iv) were the outcomes of each partnership;

(2) Whether any of the partnerships (a) failed to materialise and/or (b) did not meet its expected obligations; if so, what are the relevant details in each case?


            NW577E

REPLY:

(1) There is one (1) registered public-private partnership that was entered into in March 2016, which is the City of Tshwane Fleet Management PPP project for the replacement of aged vehicles and leases (as and when the existing contracts expires) through a private party on a five year Full Maintenance Lease (FML) basis.


In the City of Tshwane Fleet Management PPP project, the names of parties contracted to the City are divided into categories of vehicle requirements. These are the companies that are contracted to the City in accordance with vehicle specification:


• Moipone Group of Companies (Pty) Ltd is contracted to supply and manage the non-

specialized vehicles with a gross vehicle mass not exceeding 3500kg valued at R4 829 732.00 per month, subject to vehicle utilization;

• Fleetmatris VMS (Pty) Ltd is contracted to supply and manage the specialized vehicles (excluding red fleet, waste management vehicles and yellow plant) and vehicles with a gross vehicle mass exceeding 3500kg valued at R11 757 150.00 per month, subject to vehicle utilization;

• Moipone Group of Companies (Pty) Ltd is contracted to supply and manage waste management vehicles (including, Compactors, Rear End Loaders, and Front End Loaders) valued at R4 290 830.00 per month, subject to vehicle utilization; and

• Fleet Africa a Division of Super Group Africa (Pty) Ltd is contracted to supply and manage ambulances, fire fighting vehicles and equipment (Red Fleet) valued at R5 393 118.00 per month, subject to vehicle utilization.


(2) There are no reported public-private partnerships that failed to materialize and/or did not meet its expected obligations.

